
English Study Plan
Mentor - Parneet Ma'am

Lecture Time - 7:00 PM TO 8:00 PM
Subject Chapter Day & Date Lecture Title
English

Parts of Speech

Tuesday, Dec 9, 2025 Lecture 1 – Introduction to Grammar: Overview of Parts of Speech
Wednesday, Dec 10, 2025 Lecture 2 – Nouns & Pronouns: Types and Common Errors
Thursday, Dec 11, 2025 Lecture 3 – Adjectives & Adverbs: Position, Degree, and Usage

Friday, Dec 12, 2025 Lecture 4 – Verbs: Main, Auxiliary & Phrasal Verbs

Articles & Determiners
Saturday, Dec 13, 2025 Lecture 5 – Articles (A, An, The): Usage & Exceptions
Monday, Dec 15, 2025 Lecture 6 – Determiners & Quantifiers in Competitive Exams

Tenses
Tuesday, Dec 16, 2025 Lecture 7 – Present Tense: Forms and Usage

Wednesday, Dec 17, 2025 Lecture 8 – Past & Future Tense: Patterns and Common Traps
Thursday, Dec 18, 2025 Lecture 9 – Mixed Tense Practice: Sequence of Tense

Modals and Auxiliaries
Friday, Dec 19, 2025 Lecture 10 – Modals: Can, Could, May, Might, Must, Shall, Should

Saturday, Dec 20, 2025 Lecture 11 – Modal Expressions in Context: Practice Session

Subject- Verb Agreement
Monday, Dec 22, 2025 Lecture 12 – Basic Rules of Subject–Verb Agreement
Tuesday, Dec 23, 2025 Lecture 13 – Advanced Agreement Rules (Collective Nouns, Either/Neither)

Prepositions
Wednesday, Dec 24, 2025 Lecture 14 – Prepositions of Time, Place, and Direction
Thursday, Dec 25, 2025 Lecture 15 – Confusing Prepositions: Between/Among, In/Into, On/Onto

Conjunctions
Friday, Dec 26, 2025 Lecture 16 – Coordinating & Subordinating Conjunctions

Saturday, Dec 27, 2025 Lecture 17 – Clause Types: Noun, Adjective, and Adverb Clauses

Voice Change
Monday, Dec 29, 2025 Lecture 18 – Active & Passive Voice: Rules and Structure
Tuesday, Dec 30, 2025 Lecture 19 – Voice Change in Complex Sentences (Practice)

Narration
Wednesday, Dec 31, 2025 Lecture 20 – Direct and Indirect Speech: Rules and Conversions

Friday, Jan 2, 2026 Lecture 21 – Practice: Mixed Narration Questions

Error Spotting
Saturday, Jan 3, 2026 Lecture 22 – Spotting Errors: Tense, Articles & Prepositions
Monday, Jan 5, 2026 Lecture 23 – Spotting Errors: Subject–Verb, Modifiers & Parallelism
Tuesday, Jan 6, 2026 Lecture 24 – Mixed Practice: 25 Error Questions

Sentence Improvement
Wednesday, Jan 7, 2026 Lecture 25 – Sentence Improvement: Grammar & Logic Based Changes
Thursday, Jan 8, 2026 Lecture 26 – Practice Session: Pattern-Based Questions

Sentence Completion & 
Para Jumble

Friday, Jan 9, 2026 Lecture 27 – Sentence Completion: Connectors & Flow
Saturday, Jan 10, 2026 Lecture 28 – Paragraph Completion: Tone & Thematic Unity

Vocabulary
Monday, Jan 12, 2026 Lecture 29 – Vocabulary Building: Root Words & Prefix–Suffix
Tuesday, Jan 13, 2026 Lecture 30 – Synonyms, Antonyms, and One Word Substitutions

Wednesday, Jan 14, 2026 Lecture 31 – Idioms & Phrases: Usage in Context

Fill in the Blanks
Thursday, Jan 15, 2026 Lecture 32 – Grammar-Based Fill in the Blanks

Friday, Jan 16, 2026 Lecture 33 – Vocabulary-Based Fillers: Context Clues

Cloze Test
Saturday, Jan 17, 2026 Lecture 34 – Introduction to Cloze Test: Grammar Triggers
Monday, Jan 19, 2026 Lecture 35 – Vocabulary-Based Cloze Test Practice
Tuesday, Jan 20, 2026 Lecture 36 – Full-Length Practice: Mixed Cloze Tests

Para Jumble
Wednesday, Jan 21, 2026 Lecture 37 – Para Jumbles: Identifying Opening & Closing Sentences
Thursday, Jan 22, 2026 Lecture 38 – Logical Arrangement & Transition Words

Friday, Jan 23, 2026 Lecture 39 – Practice Session: Complex Para Jumbles

Reading Comprehension

Saturday, Jan 24, 2026 Lecture 40 – RC Basics: Reading Speed, Focus & Question Types
Monday, Jan 26, 2026 Lecture 41 – Inference & Vocabulary-Based Questions
Tuesday, Jan 27, 2026 Lecture 42 – Tone, Style & Passage Mapping

Wednesday, Jan 28, 2026 Lecture 43 – Practice: Agriculture & Economy-Based RCs

Grammar Revision
Thursday, Jan 29, 2026 Lecture 44 – Quick Recap: Articles, Tenses & Prepositions

Friday, Jan 30, 2026 Lecture 45 – Practice: Error Spotting + Voice + Narration

Mixed Practice

Saturday, Jan 31, 2026 Lecture 46 – Test 1: Grammar + Vocabulary Mix
Monday, Feb 2, 2026 Lecture 47 – Test 2: Cloze Test + Fillers + RC
Tuesday, Feb 3, 2026 Lecture 48 – Full Grammar Revision Marathon

Wednesday, Feb 4, 2026 Lecture 49 – Vocabulary & Comprehension Drill
Thursday, Feb 5, 2026 Lecture 50 – Para Jumbles + Sentence Improvement Practice

Mock Test
Friday, Feb 6, 2026 Lecture 51 – Mock Test 1 (Topic-wise) + Discussion

Saturday, Feb 7, 2026 Lecture 52 – Mock Test 2 + Doubt Clearing
Recap Monday, Feb 9, 2026 Lecture 53 – Grammar Concepts Recap & FAQs

Mixed Practice
Tuesday, Feb 10, 2026 Lecture 54 – High-Level RC & Cloze Test Practice

Wednesday, Feb 11, 2026 Lecture 55 – Mixed Pattern Mock (Error + Para + RC)
Strategy Thursday, Feb 12, 2026 Lecture 56 – Strategy for Scoring 35+ in English Section

Mock Test Friday, Feb 13, 2026 Lecture 57 – Full-Length Mock Test + Explanation
Mixed Practice Saturday, Feb 14, 2026 Lecture 58 – Mixed Practice Test 2 + Analysis

Revision Monday, Feb 16, 2026 Lecture 59 – Rapid Fire Revision: 100 Grammar Qs
Marathon Tuesday, Feb 17, 2026 Lecture 60 – Final Revision Marathon (All Topics)
Mock Test Wednesday, Feb 18, 2026 Lecture 61 – Full-Length English Mock + Strategy for Exam Day


